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December 7-13, 2025 
Monday, December 8 
​ Robotics, 4:30-6 pm 
​ JH GBB @ Norfolk Catholic, 6 pm 
​ 9th G/B BB vs. Pierce, 6 pm; TT: Christensen 
​ GWR @ West Holt, 3 pm 
​ JH BWR @ Summerland, dismissal 2:00 
​ Mass, 8 am 
 
Tuesday, December 9 
​ Bowling, home 5:30 
​ CCHS Christmas Concert, 7 pm 
 
Wednesday, December 10 
​ Mass, 2:40 (yes this is confirmed, This is Fr. Keiter’s last Mass at Holy Trinity) 
 
Thursday, December 11 
​ JH GBB vs. Christ Lutheran, 4:30 pm;; TT: NEEDED 
​ Textbook Loan Webinar 
​ G/B WR vs. Battle Creek, 7 pm; TT: Dendinger; Concessions: Jueden 
​ Fruit Sales Pickup 
​ State One Act 
​ Robotics, 4:30-6 pm 
 
Friday, December 12 
​ G/B BB vs. O’Neill, 4:30 pm; TT: Pfeifer: Concessions: Koch 
​ Spirit Day 
​ Fruit Sales Pickup 
​ Freshmen to Norfolk Career Day, 8-2pm 
 
Saturday, December 13 
​ 9th G/B BB @ Norfolk, 9 am 
​ JH GBB @ Wayne, 9 am 
​ BWR @ Crete, 9 am 
​ GWR @ West Point Beemer, 9 am 
​ Bowling @ Boone, 9 am 



COMING EVENTS 
Monday, December 15: GBB @ Norfolk Catholic, 6:15; Robotics 4:30 
Tuesday, December 16: G/B BB vs. Crofton, 4:30; Bowling @ home, 6 pm; Penance Services, 
3rd-7th period; Mass 8 am 
Wednesday, December 17: FFA Christmas Party; Holy Trinity Christmas Concert; Scholarship 
Luncheon, 11:30-12:30; Semester Tests for odd periods 
Thursday, December 18: JH GBB vs. Wynot, 2:30; Robotics 4:30; Semester Tests for even 
periods 
Friday, December 19: 12:00 dismissal; GBB @ West Holt, 5 pm; BWR @ Pierce, 3 pm 
Saturday, December 20: CCHS Booster Club Trn; JH G/B BB @ Wausa, 9 am; 9th G/B BB @ 
Laurel, 9 am; GWR @ Pierce 10 am 


